
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 20 September 2022

M M1/2/3 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHAKALAKA Last start Masters winner BAT, 05/09/2022, R5, M 1M 1M 6M M1/2J. Jackson 499454 22/0266

 2 SAPPHIRE SANDY Last start Masters winner TAR, 14/09/2022, R11, M 1M 6P 1M M1/2S. Guthrie 500472 12/0242

 3 HIGH EXPECTATION 2 Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R11, P 1P 6P 1M M1/2N. Holloway 508565 21/0251

 4 CAWBOURNE COOPER Weighted points score TAR, 31/08/2022, R4, M (FEL)P 1M 5Y M2/1/2M. Bretherton 521627 12/0151

 5 HARPER'S BOY Weighted points score TAR, 03/08/2022, R5, P 8P 5M 5M M3/1M. Bretherton 494246 6/092
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 20 September 2022

P 4/5 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DAUNTLESS Last start winner TAR, 24/08/2022, R6, P 1P 8P 5Y 4/1/2D. Sanderson 547114 5/4203

 2 EVA'S GIRL Last start placegetter GOS, 13/09/2022, R12, P 2P 2P 6P 4/1/1C. Eaton 527339 21/19258

 3 O'MALLEY Last start placegetter MAT, 12/09/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 6P 4/1/2A. Hicks 545067 5/4207

 4 SMOOTH JACK Last start placegetter GAR, 02/09/2022, R3, P 2P 8C 5P 4/1/2M. Frankland-Shambler 532743 10/4146

 5 PRINCE WYLDE Dropping in grade GOS, 13/09/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 1P 4/1/2C. Eaton 543282 15/14252

 6 NATION'S ROCK Dropping in grade GAR, 02/09/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 1P 4/1/2N. Holloway 532755 8/7228

 7 PAY THE BILL Last start winner GOS, 13/09/2022, R5, P 1P 3P 7P 5/2E. Wilson 533495 4/2222

 8 BANEBRIDGE Last start winner RIC, 11/09/2022, R11, P 1P 2P 3P 5/3G. Duggan 552145 2/1214

 9 EMMA PEARL Last start winner TAR, 14/09/2022, R7, P 1P 8P 4P 5/2M. Edwards 547843 3/2168

 10 PEYTON'S PUZZLE Last start winner RIC, 11/09/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4D. Lewis 544729 1/0151

 11 LITTLE FINGERS Last start placegetter RIC, 11/09/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 2P 5/1G. Duggan 540475 7/4216

 12 PHASE FOUR Last start placegetter GOS, 13/09/2022, R3, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1J. Murray 547833 5/4210

 13 HIGHWAY MISS Last start placegetter GOS, 13/09/2022, R6, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4F. Cini 536900 1/0132

 14 BE BLESSED Last start placegetter GOS, 13/09/2022, R5, P 3P 6P 5P 5/3N. Holloway 542711 4/1132

 15 ELITE CHOICE Last start Country winner PPK, 10/09/2022, R1, Y 1Y 4P 2P 5/4B. Gilbert 549776 1/0124

 16 FASHION CHOICE Last start Country winner PPK, 10/09/2022, R3, Y 1Y 6P 8P 5/3B. Gilbert 551533 3/191

 17 EXCITEMENT Dropping in grade GAR, 09/09/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 1P 5/1R. Jones 543098 8/7150

 18 OUR MECHANIC Weighted points score GOS, 12/04/2022, R7, P 6P 7C 3C 5/2D. Lewis 536687 7/2291

 19 EXPLOSIVE DEBT Weighted points score MAT, 12/09/2022, R6, P 7P 2P 5P 5/1D. Flanagan 549881 4/3189

 20 EMPRESS TEARS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 3P 5/1C. Perry 526622 12/3171

 21 YINDY GIRL Weighted points score GAR, 10/09/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 3P 5/1L. Lamb 537223 4/3165

 22 ZIPPING BEAR Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4A. Williams 550312 1/0147

 23 ORSON SIMBA Weighted points score MAT, 15/08/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4L. Atchison 542149 1/0141

 24 I'M ONLY LITTLE Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R3, P 8P 1P 5P 5/1J. Flipp 536406 4/3141

 25 TREMORS Weighted points score MAT, 12/09/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 8P 5/4A. Hicks 545066 1/0120

 26 HAY PEPPER Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R4, P 7P 5Y 6P 5/1A. Williams 528273 6/4116

 27 BAY BELLE Weighted points score GAR, 09/09/2022, R12, P 5P 3P 5P 5/3R. Jones 542305 2/1111

 28 SECRECY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 06/09/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4B. Howell 528857 4/0108

 29 DRINK CRUISERS Weighted points score GAR, 13/08/2022, R12, P 4P 5P 1P 5/4M. Sultana 549419 1/0101

 30 DOUGH TO GO 1 Weighted points score GOS, 06/09/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4B. Howell 528858 5/093

 31 HONEY MONEY Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 7M 5/2R. Thomas 522069 4/278
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 20 September 2022

P 4/5 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 EFFECT ON ME Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 7P 5/2N. Auld 544979 3/271
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 20 September 2022

P 5 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PAY THE BILL Last start winner GOS, 13/09/2022, R5, P 1P 3P 7P 5/2E. Wilson 533495 4/2222

 2 BANEBRIDGE Last start winner RIC, 11/09/2022, R11, P 1P 2P 3P 5/3G. Duggan 552145 2/1214

 3 EMMA PEARL Last start winner TAR, 14/09/2022, R7, P 1P 8P 4P 5/2M. Edwards 547843 3/2168

 4 PEYTON'S PUZZLE Last start winner RIC, 11/09/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4D. Lewis 544729 1/0151

 5 LITTLE FINGERS Last start placegetter RIC, 11/09/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 2P 5/1G. Duggan 540475 7/4216

 6 PHASE FOUR Last start placegetter GOS, 13/09/2022, R3, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1J. Murray 547833 5/4210

 7 HIGHWAY MISS Last start placegetter GOS, 13/09/2022, R6, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4F. Cini 536900 1/0132

 8 BE BLESSED Last start placegetter GOS, 13/09/2022, R5, P 3P 6P 5P 5/3N. Holloway 542711 4/1132

 9 ELITE CHOICE Last start Country winner PPK, 10/09/2022, R1, Y 1Y 4P 2P 5/4B. Gilbert 549776 1/0124

 10 FASHION CHOICE Last start Country winner PPK, 10/09/2022, R3, Y 1Y 6P 8P 5/3B. Gilbert 551533 3/191

 11 EXCITEMENT Dropping in grade GAR, 09/09/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 1P 5/1R. Jones 543098 8/7150

 12 OUR MECHANIC Weighted points score GOS, 12/04/2022, R7, P 6P 7C 3C 5/2D. Lewis 536687 7/2291

 13 EXPLOSIVE DEBT Weighted points score MAT, 12/09/2022, R6, P 7P 2P 5P 5/1D. Flanagan 549881 4/3189

 14 EMPRESS TEARS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 3P 5/1C. Perry 526622 12/3171

 15 YINDY GIRL Weighted points score GAR, 10/09/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 3P 5/1L. Lamb 537223 4/3165

 16 ZIPPING BEAR Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4A. Williams 550312 1/0147

 17 I'M ONLY LITTLE Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R3, P 8P 1P 5P 5/1J. Flipp 536406 4/3141

 18 ORSON SIMBA Weighted points score MAT, 15/08/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4L. Atchison 542149 1/0141

 19 TREMORS Weighted points score MAT, 12/09/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 8P 5/4A. Hicks 545066 1/0120

 20 HAY PEPPER Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R4, P 7P 5Y 6P 5/1A. Williams 528273 6/4116

 21 BAY BELLE Weighted points score GAR, 09/09/2022, R12, P 5P 3P 5P 5/3R. Jones 542305 2/1111

 22 SECRECY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 06/09/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4B. Howell 528857 4/0108

 23 DRINK CRUISERS Weighted points score GAR, 13/08/2022, R12, P 4P 5P 1P 5/4M. Sultana 549419 1/0101

 24 DOUGH TO GO 1 Weighted points score GOS, 06/09/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4B. Howell 528858 5/093

 25 HONEY MONEY Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 7M 5/2R. Thomas 522069 4/278

 26 EFFECT ON ME Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 7P 5/2N. Auld 544979 3/271
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 20 September 2022

P FFA 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 YEAGER BULLET Last start winner GOS, 13/09/2022, R12, P 1P 6P 2P 1/2L. Chaytor 530518 11/9324

 2 MISS SADIE LEA Last start placegetter GOS, 13/09/2022, R12, P 3P 1P 4P 3/1/2W. Dance 536714 12/11213

 3 CLASS CLOWN Last start Country winner PPK, 10/09/2022, R5, Y 1Y 1P 1P 3/1/2B. Gilbert 541397 8/6242

 4 EVA'S GIRL Last start placegetter GOS, 13/09/2022, R12, P 2P 2P 6P 4/1/1C. Eaton 527339 21/19258

 5 SMOOTH JACK Last start placegetter GAR, 02/09/2022, R3, P 2P 8C 5P 4/1/2M. Frankland-Shambler 532743 10/4146

 6 PRINCE WYLDE Dropping in grade GOS, 13/09/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 1P 4/1/2C. Eaton 543282 15/14252

 7 NATION'S ROCK Dropping in grade GAR, 02/09/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 1P 4/1/2N. Holloway 532755 8/7228
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 20 September 2022

P MDN 388 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GET JUAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 26/08/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 2P M/1R. Gore 551606 0/088

 2 HE'S NAUGHTY First start M/1M. Sultana 554299 0/00

 3 EDDIE MUNSTER First start M/1D. Lewis 544730 0/00

 4 SHE'S THE RITZ First start M/1M. Sultana 551865 0/00

 5 SUNRISE SURPRISE First start M/1P. Mckinnon 555435 0/00

 6 WRONG JUAN 2 Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 13/09/2022, R1, P 6P M/1B. Howell 551607 0/042

 7 MIDNIGHT BLAZE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R2, P 6P 6Y 5Y M/1B. Howell 544820 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 20 September 2022

P 4/5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HELLO DREAM Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R11, P 4P 2P 3M 4/1/1T. Macdonald 498875 17/7202

 2 BLACK ZAMBORA Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R11, P 5P 1P 6P 4/1/1S. Tyson 548376 7/4159

 3 STOP THE SHINE 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 13/09/2022, R10, P 3P 1M 6P 5/1R. Thomas 498813 12/6204

 4 LOLA PEPPER 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 13/09/2022, R8, P 3P 8P 3P 5/2R. Thomas 528280 4/2177

 5 SHE'S CLEAN Last start placegetter GAR, 09/09/2022, R5, P 3P 8P 7P 5/4R. Jones 541663 1/0117

 6 ZENANI Last start Provincial winner RIC, 14/08/2022, R8, P 1P 1P 6P 5/4H. Sarkis 555450 2/0132

 7 BELL TOLLER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1M. Ivers 545350 4/3213

 8 PRINCESS AUDREY Weighted points score WPK, 10/09/2022, R10, C 7C 1C 7C 5/3C. Eaton 543288 4/2196

 9 ROCKING RODGER Weighted points score BUL, 06/09/2022, R8, P 7P 1P 2P 5/3R. Howard 554957 2/1187

 10 SWIFT CHOICE 2 Weighted points score PPK, 10/09/2022, R5, Y 3Y 2P 4P 5/2B. Gilbert 540479 7/2179

 11 ODEE PEPPER Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 6P 5/4A. Williams 528275 4/0174

 12 BOTOX BECKY Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 5P 5/2B. Moore 529240 8/2174

 13 BIGBAD O'REILLY Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4J. Brown 545508 1/0165

 14 BOSTON BURGLAR Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 2P 5/2J. Ashe 539761 3/2162

 15 TEAR UP 2 Weighted points score MAT, 12/09/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 7P 5/3R. Finlay 547354 2/1138

 16 EIFFEL FOR YOU Weighted points score MAT, 12/09/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 7P 5/1A. Foley 536402 4/3132

 17 RUNWAY MESSI 2 Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 2P 5/1N. Macdonald 530497 8/3124

 18 SECRECY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 06/09/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 3P 5/1B. Howell 528857 4/3108

 19 DOUGH TO GO 2 Weighted points score GOS, 06/09/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 4P 5/1B. Howell 528858 5/493

 20 SECRETARIAT TWO Weighted points score GAR, 27/08/2022, R9, P 6P 8P 7P 5/3N. Holloway 532751 3/169
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 20 September 2022

P 5 515 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY APOLOGIES Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 1P 5/1J. King 538089 5/3258

 2 SISTER STICKER Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 1P 5/3J. Miles 554899 5/1249

 3 TOONGABBIE MAE Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5P 5/2C. Arletos 547056 6/2234

 4 LUCKY ACE Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 3P 5/2M. Edwards 528175 8/2234

 5 STOP THE SHINE 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 1M 6P 5/1R. Thomas 498813 12/6204

 6 CAEN Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 1P 5/3A. Duggan 542368 2/1191

 7 SEND IT TIGER 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 3P 5/2S. Tyson 548380 5/3183

 8 HEART BEAT Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 5C 5/2J. King 538087 3/2173

 9 DIRECT MAE Grade order Grade 5 2P 8C 5P 5/3C. Arletos 547061 6/1171

 10 EVIE ON GAS Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 5P 5/3S. Pulbrook 550297 5/1150
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 20 September 2022

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STOP THE SHINE 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 13/09/2022, R10, P 3P 1M 6P 5/1R. Thomas 498813 12/6204

 2 LOLA PEPPER 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 13/09/2022, R8, P 3P 8P 3P 5/2R. Thomas 528280 4/2177

 3 SHE'S CLEAN Last start placegetter GAR, 09/09/2022, R5, P 3P 8P 7P 5/4R. Jones 541663 1/0117

 4 ZENANI Last start Provincial winner RIC, 14/08/2022, R8, P 1P 1P 6P 5/4H. Sarkis 555450 2/0132

 5 BELL TOLLER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1M. Ivers 545350 4/3213

 6 PRINCESS AUDREY Weighted points score WPK, 10/09/2022, R10, C 7C 1C 7C 5/3C. Eaton 543288 4/2196

 7 ROCKING RODGER Weighted points score BUL, 06/09/2022, R8, P 7P 1P 2P 5/3R. Howard 554957 2/1187

 8 SWIFT CHOICE 2 Weighted points score PPK, 10/09/2022, R5, Y 3Y 2P 4P 5/2B. Gilbert 540479 7/2179

 9 BOTOX BECKY Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R8, P 4P 1P 5P 5/2B. Moore 529240 8/2174

 10 ODEE PEPPER Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 6P 5/4A. Williams 528275 4/0174

 11 BIGBAD O'REILLY Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4J. Brown 545508 1/0165

 12 BOSTON BURGLAR Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 2P 5/2J. Ashe 539761 3/2162

 13 TEAR UP 2 Weighted points score MAT, 12/09/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 7P 5/3R. Finlay 547354 2/1138

 14 EIFFEL FOR YOU Weighted points score MAT, 12/09/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 7P 5/1A. Foley 536402 4/3132

 15 RUNWAY MESSI 2 Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 2P 5/1N. Macdonald 530497 8/3124

 16 SECRECY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 06/09/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 3P 5/1B. Howell 528857 4/3108

 17 DOUGH TO GO 2 Weighted points score GOS, 06/09/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 4P 5/1B. Howell 528858 5/493

 18 SECRETARIAT TWO Weighted points score GAR, 27/08/2022, R9, P 6P 8P 7P 5/3N. Holloway 532751 3/169
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 20 September 2022

P MDN 515 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 IN THE SUN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 02/08/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 3P 5/4G. Stewart 552327 1/0106

 2 HANDSOME HARRY Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 6P 5/4J. Flipp 549718 1/088

 3 SWANKY KEY Last start placegetter GOS, 13/09/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 5Y M/1J. Porter 546851 0/0112

 4 ZIPPING PEGGY Last start placegetter GOS, 13/09/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 3P M/1T. Simmons 551273 0/0108

 5 PAINTER OF LIGHT Last start placegetter GOS, 13/09/2022, R1, P 3P 3P 4P M/1W. Dance 549730 0/098

 6 BLUE SHADOW Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/06/2022, R5, P 4P 8P 3P M/1B. Howell 542188 0/084

 7 STIR THE POT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 23/08/2022, R3, P 5P 2P 5P M/1B. Sloan 555087 0/084

 8 COURAGEOUS CAROL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 07/09/2022, R1, P 4P 3P 4P M/1J. King 552043 0/076

 9 KHALEESI'S JEWEL Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 7P M/1P. Mattress 549395 0/054

 10 MIDNIGHT BLAZE 3 Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R2, P 6P 6Y 5Y M/1B. Howell 544820 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 20 September 2022

P 5 603 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TEAR UP 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 12/09/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 7P 5/4R. Finlay 547354 2/0138

 2 WHAT A TEASE Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3G. Curtale 554908 4/1260

 3 JACKEY MOON Weighted points score WPK, 17/08/2022, R3, P 4P 2P 3C 5/2A. Foley 533675 3/2221

 4 BELL TOLLER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 4P 5/4M. Ivers 545350 4/0213

 5 SEND IT TIGER 1 Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R9, P 3P 4P 3P 5/4S. Tyson 548380 5/0183

 6 SWIFT CHOICE 1 Weighted points score PPK, 10/09/2022, R5, Y 3Y 2P 4P 5/4B. Gilbert 540479 7/0179

 7 EXTERNAL LINK Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R6, P 2P 5P 1P 5/4M. Curtale 537852 5/0179

 8 LOLA PEPPER 1 Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R8, P 3P 8P 3P 5/4R. Thomas 528280 4/0177

 9 REGENT TREE Weighted points score MAT, 05/09/2022, R8, P 5P 2P 2P 5/4L. Lamb 534110 1/0174

 10 YOU KNOW TREE Weighted points score MAT, 05/09/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4L. Lamb 534109 7/0168

 11 RUNWAY MESSI 1 Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 2P 5/1N. Macdonald 530497 8/4124
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 20 September 2022

P 2 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HIGH EXPECTATION 1 Last start winner GOS, 13/09/2022, R11, P 1P 6P 1M 2/1/2N. Holloway 508565 21/13251
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 20 September 2022

P 3 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ESTHER'S THRILL Last start placegetter GOS, 13/09/2022, R11, P 3P 1P 4P 3/1/2N. Holloway 532753 16/11255

 2 EMPRESS TEARS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 3P 3/1/1C. Perry 526622 12/4171

 3 WING CHUN GIRL Weighted points score WPK, 10/09/2022, R1, C 6C 5C 1C 3/1/1C. Eaton 542445 8/6170
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GOS Tuesday, 20 September 2022

P M 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TUSCALOOSA Last start placegetter RIC, 11/09/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 4P M/1H. Sarkis 546733 0/0118

 2 NORAH SUNRISE First start M/1P. Mckinnon 555436 0/00

 3 WRONG JUAN 1 Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 13/09/2022, R1, P 6P M/1B. Howell 551607 0/042

 4 MIDNIGHT BLAZE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R2, P 6P 6Y 5Y M/1B. Howell 544820 0/048
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